	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FCRM PTC-1595 F 03 - 22 - 20(	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles W. DeGeorge	and address of receiving party(ies)		
Robert D. Denton	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co.		
MMD 218.00	Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 390		
Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932		
Execution Date: 2nd & 4th February 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/023,581 filed February 13, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional arrabase attaches	 		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and paterits involved.		
	o. Total number of applications and paterits involved.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
concerning document should be mailed:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department   Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department  Street Address:180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department  Street Address:180 Park Avenue P.O. Box 390  City: Florham Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department  Street Address:180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department  Street Address:180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department  Street Address:180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company  Internal Address:Law Department  Street Address:180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: □ 05-1330  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  Traction is true and correct and any attached □ 1 1/99  Signature  Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/21/2000 DNGUYEN / 00000149;051330 09023581

01 FC:581 40.00 C

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0798

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR OF INVENTORS:

CHARLES W. DEGEORGE	RO	DBERT D. DENTON		
				od and valuable consideration, the receipt of rein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represen	itatives and assign and all foreign of	ins, herein referred to countries, in and to UN	collective DERSIGI	eering Company, a corporation of Delaware, ely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and SNED'S invention or improvement and to all nt application entitled
		SYNTHESIS GAS PRO AND HYDROCARBO		
said application having been	executed on the	2nd&4th day(s)	of <u>Feb</u>	oruary 19 98, and being further
identified as Case Number	LAW673	; and all rights of prio	rity create	ted by said application under provisions
of international conventions o	r treaties.			
documents relating to obtaining continuations of such applicate of any of the above required function that ASSIGNEE may deem not applicate that ASSIGNEE may deem not apply that ASSIGNED improvement, or patent issued of invention proceedings, UNI	ng patents and the tions or substitute for recording in the ecessary or expertagree(s) that in the thereon, or any DERSIGNED will	te prosecution thereof the stherefor or registration of the United States Patentials. The event of any application of cooperate with ASSIG	for said in ons there and Tra- stion base for the re	ecute any and all applications for and invention or improvement, and any eof, and any specific separate assignments ademark Office and any foreign patent office sed on said assigned invention or reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in ag evidence in support thereof.
4) UNDERSIGNED States and foreign patents co	agree(s) to perfo vering said inven ntirely as the sam	rm upon ASSIGNEE's tion or improvement a	request and to ves	any and all affirmative acts to obtain United st all rights therein hereby conveyed to enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
5) UNDERSIGNED UNDERSIGNED executed the				instrument the date(s) on which pplication.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this SIGNED'S NAME.	s assignment has	been executed by UN	DERSIG	GNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 2/4/98	Inventor_Char	les W. Dote ES W. DEGEORGE	Es)	Witness_
Date 2/2/98	Inventor Robert	RT D. DENTON	(LS)	Witness Tok Bankart
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness

**RECORDED: 02/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0799